Plastic Film Capacitors
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.    Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or  use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation without fail.
Withstand voltage
C <=0.0068µF : 1500VAC, 2121VDC  60s Between terminals : C>0.0068 µF : 1000VAC, 1768VDC  60s
Between terminals to enclosure : 2000  VAC  60s
Category temp. range
Rated voltage

Recommended Applications
• Interference suppressors
Explanation of Part Numbers
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
E C Q U 2 A
Product code Dielectric &
construction
Rated voltage Capacitance
V
Cap. Tol. Suffix
Applicable Standard
K ±10%
M ±20%
Flame-retardant plastic case and non-combustible resin
When applying this capacitor to European and American safety standards, please use type designation and rating
such as ECQ -UV, 0.1 µF.
Specifications
.
！
This series is not a recommended product.
Not recommended for new design.
Class Capacitance range Certification organization
Class Y2/X2 0.001 μF to 0.0068 μF
Class X2 0.0082 μF to 1.0 μF
Class Y2/X2 0.001 μF to 0.0068 μF
Class X2 0.0082 μF to 1.0 μF
Class Y2/X2 0.001 μF to 0.0068 μF
Class X2 0.0082 μF to 1.0 μF
Class Y2/X2 0.001 μF to 0.0068 μF
Class X2 0.0082 μF to 1.0 μF
Approval
UL UL60384-14 UL
CSA CAN/CSA E60384-14 CSA
Europe EN 60384-14
SEMCO
International IEC 60384-14
Plastic Film Capacitors
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice. Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use .
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consultation without fail.
Dimensions (mm)Cap.
Part No.
Cap. tol.code (K, M)
■Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
L
H
20
m
in.
F±0.4
Type 1 Type 2
T T
d±0.05 d±0.05
CASE : Either type 1
             or type 2
Solder-plated copper-clad
steel wire
Q
(Tolerance of the lead exit point)
A
B
Note:Only±10% as cap.tol. to be marked as “K”
Markong example
■ Rating & Dimensions
L 0.5 T 0.5 H 0.5 F d P Q(µF)
ECQU2A102 V
ECQU2A122 V